
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 03-Gle-5-R25.5 GLENN COUNTY IN ORLAND AT ROUTE 32/5 SEPARATION

Place RHMA, textured paving and slope paving (precast concrete panel).

Contract Code:

37

E

Number of Items:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 1,703,505.90 -6.18%

70 -105,212.907

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $1,598,293.00 VC0000017387 FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION

00833032 CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,892,725.00 VC0000007181 S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

00930684 SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $2,904,895.00 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

00944155 CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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06/01/2022Contract Number: 03-2J8204

Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,100.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,100.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 70.0 70,000.00

210,000.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 210,000.00LUMP SUM

22,000.000004 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 22,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000005 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 40.0 8,000.00

10,000.000006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

800.000007 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 800.00LUMP SUM

80.000008 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 27.0 2,160.00

275.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 2.0 550.00

10.000010 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 500.0 5,000.00

5,000.000011 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,900.000012 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,900.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000013 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

80.000014 190163 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE R-1) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD) CY 660.0 52,800.00

85.000015 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 660.0 56,100.00

45.000016 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 120.0 5,400.00

85.000017 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 210.0 17,850.00

24.000018 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 1,230.0 29,520.00

3,800.000019 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 3,800.00LUMP SUM

8,650.000020 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 8,650.00LUMP SUM

85.000021 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 330.0 28,050.00

25.000022 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 613.0 15,325.00F

1.800023 210212 DRY SEED (SQFT) SQFT 28,200.0 50,760.00

0.250024 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 28,200.0 7,050.00
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06/01/2022Contract Number: 03-2J8204

Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

45.000025 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 745.0 33,525.00

240.000026 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 470.0 112,800.00

445.000027 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 225.0 100,125.00

70.000028 013303 TEXTURED AND COLORED HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING SQYD 1,280.0 89,600.00

4,800.000029 530100 SHOTCRETE CY 21.0 100,800.00

50.000030 048098 SLOPE PAVING (PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL) SQFT 3,233.0 161,650.00

1,100.000031 731530 MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING) CY 90.0 99,000.00

95.000032 013304 TEXTURED AND COLORED MINOR CONCRETE SQYD 1,050.0 99,750.00

6.000033 780460 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING SQFT 3,233.0 19,398.00F

50.000034 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 12.0 600.00

50.000035 820113 TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER EA 28.0 1,400.00

305.000036 820530 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6.0 1,830.00

150,000.000037 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 150,000.00LUMP SUM

1,598,293.00Total
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06/01/2022Contract Number: 03-2J8204

Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,000.00 2,000.001,000.00 2,000.00

0002 52,500.00 308,000.00750.00 4,400.00

0003 250,000.00 260,000.00250,000.00 260,000.00

0004 12,500.00 20,000.0012,500.00 20,000.00

0005 40.00 14,000.001.00 350.00

0006 5,000.00 10,000.005,000.00 10,000.00

0007 1,000.00 2,000.001,000.00 2,000.00

0008 540.00 810.0020.00 30.00

0009 550.00 550.00275.00 275.00

0010 5,000.00 3,000.0010.00 6.00

0011 7,500.00 20,000.007,500.00 20,000.00

0012 2,500.00 5,000.002,500.00 5,000.00

0013 10,000.00 18,000.0010,000.00 18,000.00

0014 89,100.00 75,900.00135.00 115.00

0015 82,500.00 73,920.00125.00 112.00

0016 4,800.00 4,800.0040.00 40.00

0017 16,800.00 16,800.0080.00 80.00

0018 25,830.00 25,830.0021.00 21.00

0019 3,400.00 3,400.003,400.00 3,400.00

0020 7,800.00 7,800.007,800.00 7,800.00

0021 26,400.00 26,400.0080.00 80.00

0022 14,099.00 14,099.0023.00 23.00

0023 45,120.00 6,486.001.60 0.23

0024 5,640.00 27,636.000.20 0.98

0025 29,800.00 111,750.0040.00 150.00

0026 103,400.00 94,000.00220.00 200.00

0027 132,750.00 137,250.00590.00 610.00

0028 80,384.00 80,384.0062.80 62.80

0029 55,650.00 28,980.002,650.00 1,380.00

0030 404,125.00 598,105.00125.00 185.00

0031 94,500.00 140,400.001,050.00 1,560.00

0032 157,500.00 425,250.00150.00 405.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 16,165.00 48,495.005.00 15.00

0034 636.00 540.0053.00 45.00

0035 1,484.00 1,260.0053.00 45.00

0036 2,712.00 1,650.00452.00 275.00

0037 144,000.00 290,400.00144,000.00 290,400.00

$1,892,725.00 $2,904,895.00Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2J8204

03-GLE-5-R25.5
5/17/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/19/2022

T AND S INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000007181
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000007181
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000007181
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 3 (11%)VC0000007181
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)VC0000007181
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKVC0000007181
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. RESET ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000007181
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000007181
983087REDDING CA

WABO ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
962263HERCULES CA
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5/19/2022

WABO ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO PLANT (GROUP A)VC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO PLANT (GROUP B)VC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO WOOD MULCHVC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACIVC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITYVC0000007181
962263HERCULES CA

WABO ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

WABO ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

WABO ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

WABO ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
878017HERCULES CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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5/19/2022

WABO ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

WABO RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

WABO (F) - 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPVC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

WABO DRY SEED (SQFT)VC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

WABO ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTINGVC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

WABO COMPOST (CY)VC0000007181
878017HERCULES CA

JEFFCO PAINTING ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000007181
364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING ITEM 32 (69%)VC0000007181
364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING ANTI GRAFFITI COATINGVC0000007181
364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING (PARTIAL) STAIN/PAINT/SEALVC0000007181
364702VALLEJO CA

ASPHALT IMPRESSIONS ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
900385SACRAMENTO CA
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5/19/2022

ASPHALT IMPRESSIONS TEXTURED AND COLORED HOT MIX ASPHALTVC0000007181
900385SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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03-GLE-5-R25.5
5/17/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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5/19/2022

SHOTCRETE STRUCTURES, INC ITEM 29 (29%)VC0000017387
1016677SIMI VALLEY CA

SHOTCRETE STRUCTURES, INC PARTIAL: SHOTCRETE ONLYVC0000017387
1016677SIMI VALLEY CA

VINTAGE PAVING CO., INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000017387
709237WINTERS CA

VINTAGE PAVING CO., INC. ITEM 37 (16.6%)VC0000017387
709237WINTERS CA

VINTAGE PAVING CO., INC. PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000017387
709237WINTERS CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000017387
364702VALLEJO CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000017387
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000017387
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000017387
523187LODI CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 3 (50%)VC0000017387
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC PARTIAL: TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000017387

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA
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5/19/2022

ASPHALT IMPRESSIONS INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000017387
900385SACRAMENTO CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000017387

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
962263HERCULES CA
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5/19/2022

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 37 (6.5%)VC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. PARTIAL: MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000017387
962263HERCULES CA
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5/19/2022

TEAM EES ITEM 23 (100%)VC1800002280
386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEMS 23, 24, 25VC1800002280
386026ALAMEDA CA

TECHNO COATINGS ITEM 33 (100%)VC1800002280
296517ANAHEIM CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC1800002280
930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 37 (18%)VC1800002280
930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
930684REDDING CA

SHOTCRETE STRUCTURES INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC1800002280
1016677SIMI VALLEY CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC1800002280
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 37 (4%)VC1800002280
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION INC ITEMS 16-22VC1800002280
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION INC MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
962263HERCULES CA
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ASPHALT IMPRESSIONS INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC1800002280
900385SACRAMENTO CA
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